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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2406
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.05.2016


RMSA in Bihar
2406. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount of grants disbursed by the Government to the State of Bihar under the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) during the last three years;

(b) whether such grants have been fully utilised and if so, the details thereof, head-wise;
(c) whether the funds disbursed by the Government for developing school infrastructure under the scheme have been fully utilised and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the ranking of the State of Bihar based on performance under various heads under RMSA?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
 (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) The year wise details of grants disbursed and utilised under Integrated Rashtriya

Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) to Bihar is as under:-

                                                                            Figures in Lakhs

Year Component Release (Central Share) Utilisation (Central Share)

2013-14


Recurring 884.90 2344.63
Non Recurring 6000.00 11.57
Sub Total 6884.90 2356.2

2014-15


Recurring 2323.68 2739.69
Non Recurring 12160.82 16245.74
Sub Total 14484.50 18985.43

2015-16


Recurring 3601.01 2873.36
Non Recurring 0.00 17873.14*
Sub Total 3601.01 20746.50

Grand Total 24970.41 42088.13
(* The unspent balance of the previous years was utilised by the State Government during 2015-16.)

(c) As per the provisional utilization certificate for the year 2015-16 submitted by the State

Government of Bihar, the total non-recurring grant for developing school infrastructure under the

RMSA scheme, disbursed by the Central Government, has been fully utilised.


(d) Ranking of the States/UTs on the basis of performance is not maintained under RMSA

scheme.
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